I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT
FRI DAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2001- 0800 MsT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SI TUATI ON

Initial attack activity was light in the Southern and Eastern Areas. Very
high to extrene fire indices were reported in Al abama and Georgi a.

SQUTHERN AREA LARGE FI RES:

H CKORY RUN, Virginia Departnent of Forestry. This fire is located five
m | es northeast of Shenandoah, VA Mopup and patrolling of the fire will
conti nue.

W NDI NG STAIRS, National Forests in North Carolina. This fire is |ocated
ten mles fromAndrews, NC, and is burning on private and Forest Service
| and. No significant change occurred.

NORTH EAST AREA COVPLEX, Al abama Forestry Conmi ssion. This conpl ex of
fires is located in northeast Al abama and is being managed under a state
area command. Four of the complex’'s fires were contai ned: Macon (220
acres), Long Island (800 acres), Menlow (30 acres), and Skyline (2,000
acres). The Hokes fire (380 acres) remains active with 80 structures

| ocated within the fire perineter. The North Long Island fire continues to
threaten a naj or powerline and seven | odges. The National Guard is

provi ding helicopter support wth bucket drops.

REDBI RD FALL FI RES, Dani el Boone National Forest. A Type 1 Incident
Management Team (Bateman) is working under a unified conmand with the
Kentucky Division of Forestry. This conplex of fires involve Cay, Leslie,
Perry, Oasley, and Breathitt counties and is nine niles east of

Manchest er, KY. Assigned resources are providing initial attack support to
the Forest. Denpbilization of resources is continuing.

TALLADEGA ZONE ABC, National Forests in Al abama. This conplex of fires
started 11/11 and is | ocated near Anniston, AL. No significant change
occurred.

INCIDENT  |ST|UNIT| SIZE | %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRC $$$
NAVE | | |[CTNN CTN |[PERS | | | | LOSS| C-T-D
H CKORY RUN | VA| VAS| 1000| 90|11/23| 103|] 4| 6| 0] 1] 70K

WNDI NG STAIRS |[NC| NCF| 800] 70 UNK| NRl 7] 5 3 0 NR
NORTH EAST AREA| AL| ALS| 3790| 90/11/30] NR 7] 22| 1] 6] NR
REDBI RD FALL FI|KY| DBF| 15869] 95| UNK| 266] 6| 16| 2| 0] 7.3M
TALLADEGA ZONE |AL| ALF|  159| 90|11/24] 107 2| 3| 1| 0| 140K
HEARD MTN. | VA| VAS| 1100/ 100] ---| 120 4| 5 1] 0] 71K

VAS = Virginia Departnent of Forestry



EASTERN AREA LARGE FI RES:

TEKOQA MT., Mssachusetts Forest Fire Control. This fire is | ocated near

Russell, MA, and is being nanaged under a unified conmand consi sting of

county, rural, and state agencies. No new information was reported. This
will be the last report unless new information is received.

DUNDERBURG MI., New York State Forest Rangers. This fire is located five
mles south of West Point, NY. No new information was reported. This wll
be the last report unless new information is received.

HUCHELBERRY, New York Forest Rangers. This fire is located six niles north
of Newburg, NY. No new information was reported. This will be the |ast
report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT  |ST|UNIT| SIZE | %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRC $$$
NAVE | | |[CTNN CTN |PERS | | | | LOSS| C- T-D
TEKOA M. [MA MAS| 100] 25| UNK| 65| 10| O] O] O NR
DUNDERBURG M. |NY| NYS| 200] 30| UNK NR O O 0O 0 NR
HUCHELBERRY  |NY| NYS| 150] 80| UNK| 30| O] O 0O O NR
OUTLOOK:

H gh pressure will continue along the Atlantic seaboard as | ow pressure
gains strength in the central and southern plains. Strong wi nds are
expected to punp noisture northward into the Chio River Valley today,

heral ding a chance for rain on the western sl opes of the Appal achi an

Mount ai ns on Saturday. Partly cloudy skies are expected today with
tenmperatures in the upper 50s to mid 60s. Mnimumrelative hunmidity wll
be 30 to 40 percent in Virginia, Kentucky, Tennessee, and North Carolina.
South Carolina and Georgia can expect mninmumrelative hundities in the 45
to 55 percent range. Wnds for Kentucky and Tennessee will be out of the
south 10 to 20 mph with gusts to 30 nmph possible on the ridges late in the
day. Southeast to east w nds expected el sewhere at 10 to 15 nph.

The Southern California Area will maintain mld tenperatures and | ow
relative humdity, with high clouds and norning coastal fog. Tenperatures
will be in the 50s to md 60s in the nountains, 60s to 70s in the valleys,
and upper 70s in the deserts. Mnimumrelative humdity will be 12 to 25
percent in the nountains.

FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL
ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | | | 0
ALASKA | ACRES| | | | | | | 0

NORTHWEST | FI RES] | | | | | | 0



NORTHWEST
CA- NORTH
CA- NORTH
CA- SQUTH
CA- SQUTH
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GB- EAST
GB- EAST
GB- EST
GB- EST
SOQUTHWEST
SOQUTHWEST
ROCKY MI'N
ROCKY MI'N
EASTERN
EASTERN
SOQUTHERN
SOQUTHERN
TOTAL
TOTAL

| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|

o N

cNeoNoloololoNoloNoloNoNol Voo Ne)

EASTERN
SCUTHERN
SCQUTHERN
TOTALS
TOTALS

| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FIRE|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|

0 0

0 0
BIA | BLM |
2| 2|

0| 1085
271| 430|
98139| 293691]
186| 80|
291| 75032
118| 320|
438]  9240]
908| 52|
11050|  4921]
78] 1082
728| 103168
19| 710]
8982| 501916
1229 192]
7106] 5498
348| 714]
2189| 14704
357 |
14946 |
100] |
5847| |
3616] 3582

149716| 1009255|

0 0
0 0
FWs | NPS |
16| 2|
1613| 5842
29| 47
7339| 972|
7| 26|
4370| 5|
21| 89|
1369 19|
29| 38|
562  2858|
2| 65|
577| 913|
4| 16|
1| 812|
18| 44
4569| 1083
30 68|
301 538|
10| 63|
18| 505|
85|  1092|
23227| 45119|
251|  1550]
43946|

324]
205080
1999
99877|
3361|
50423|
2850|
41887|
843|
15577|
782|
153177|
167|
30121|
789|
19919
658|
103687|
16753|
171844
32625|
802853
61151

58666| 1694445

3|

3263|
1785
107040|
1271]
107075|
925|
38265|
884|
133677|
1181]
53751|
250|
61787
1866
23186
648|
16369
605|
7282|
1109
41288|
10527
592983

349
216883
4561
607058
4931
237196
4323
91218
2754
168645
3190
312314
1166
603619
4138
61361
2466
137788
17788
194595
35011
918334
80677
3549011



PRESCRI BED FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA |
ALASKA | FIRES
ALASKA | ACRES

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHVWEST | ACRES|

CA-NORTH | FI RES|
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FI RES
NORTHERN | ACRES
GB-EAST | FI RES|
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-VEST | FI RES
GB-WEST | ACRES
SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES

ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MIN | ACRES

EASTERN | FI RES
EASTERN | ACRES|
SOUTHERN | FI RES|
SOUTHERN | ACRES|
TOTAL | FI RES]|
TOTAL | ACRES

AREA |
ALASKA | FI RES
ALASKA | ACRES

NORTHVEST | FI RES|
NORTHWEST | ACRES|

CA-NORTH | FI RES
CA-NORTH | ACRES
CA- SOUTH | FI RES|
CA- SOUTH | ACRES
NORTHERN | FI RES|
NORTHERN | ACRES|
GB-EAST | FIRES
GB-EAST | ACRES
GB-VEST | FI RES
GB-VEST | ACRES

SOUTHVEST | FI RES|
SOUTHVEST | ACRES|
ROCKY MIN | FI RES
ROCKY MTN | ACRES

7910|

3000

11660

10485
420|
32485|
144|
35825|
2|

182]
353
80780|
72|
36197|

655
137035
303
40046
92
11677
748
74765
228
63221
19
11798
439
151562
240
67637



EASTERN | FI RES] 10| | 78| 14| 340| 163| 605
EASTERN | ACRES] 8641 | 27412| 1776] 48414| 9680 95923
SOUTHERN | FI RES| 7] | 221 15| 142| 979 1364
SOUTHERN | ACRES| 718]| | 72323] 35183] 87959| 732211]| 928394
TOTAL | FI RES| 114 231 693| 61| 673| 2927| 4699
TOTAL | ACRES| 27928| 125795| 211101 43680 151166| 1024668| 1584338
W LDLAND FI RE USE (WFU) FI RES AND ACRES YEAR- TO DATE:
AREA | BIA | BLM | FW | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL
ALASKA | FI RES| | | | | | [ 0
ALASKA | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
NORTHWEST | FI RES| | | | 2| | 2| 4
NORTHWEST | ACRES| | | | 1| | 1| 2
CA- NORTH | FI RES] | | | | [ [ 0
CA- NORTH | ACRES] | | | | | [ 0
CA- SOUTH | FI RES] | | | 38| | 12| 50
CA- SOUTH | ACRES| | | | 12029 | 254 12283
NORTHERN | FI RES| | | | 16| | 53| 69
NORTHERN | ACRES] | | | 3977] | 52199 56176
GB- EAST | FI RES| | | | 2| | 3| 5
GB- EAST | ACRES] | | | 610]| | 598 1208
GB-VWEST | FI RES] 2| 33| | 1| | 1| 37
GB- VWEST | ACRES| 0] 7801]| | 618]| | 1| 8420
SOQUTHWEST | FI RES| | | | 5] [ 24| 29
SOUTHVEST | ACRES| | | | 2873| | 8376 11249
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| 1) 23| 1| 2| | 14| 41
ROCKY MIN | ACRES| 0] 2492| 48| 925] | 963 4428
EASTERN | FI RES] | | | | | | 0
EASTERN | ACRES] | | | | [ [ 0
SOUTHERN | FI RES| | | | | | [ 0
SOUTHERN | ACRES] | | | | | | 0
TOTAL | FI RES| 3| 56| 1| 66| 0] 109| 235
TOTAL | ACRES| 0] 10293] 48| 21033| 0] 62392] 93766
RESOURCE STATUS: COWM TTED RESOURCES
| Area | Crews| Crews| Engs |Engs |Heli |Heli |[Airt |Airt |Ovrhd| Ovrhd]|
| | Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/Orf|Fed |ST/OT| Fed |ST/OT]|
| ALASKA | I I I I I I I I I I
| NORTHVEST]| I I I I I I I I I I
| CA- NORTH | I I I I I I I I I I
| CA- SQUTH | | I I I I I 1 I | |
| NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
| GB-EAST | 3| I 7| I 1| I I I I I
| GB- VEST | I I I I I I I I I I

I I I I I I I I I I

| SOUTHVEST]



| ROCKY MTN| | I I I I I

I I
| EASTERN | | 10| I I I I I I 2| 1
| SOUTHERN | 59| 22| 19| 60| 9| 6| | | 317| 104
|TOTAL | 62| 32| 26/ 60| 10| 6| 1| 0| 326 105

*** THE NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COOCRDI NATI ON CENTER ***

di stributed by

Center for International D saster |Information
Vol unteers in Techni cal Assistance

web: www. cidi.org
listserv: www. cidi.org/listsub. htm

http://ww. cidi.org/wildfire/fire.htm

FAQ Regi on Desi gnati ons



