

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2001- 0800 MST
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light in the Southern and Eastern Areas. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Alabama and Georgia.

SOUTHERN AREA LARGE FIRES:

HICKORY RUN, Virginia Department of Forestry. This fire is located five miles northeast of Shenandoah, VA. Mopup and patrolling of the fire will continue.

WINDING STAIRS, National Forests in North Carolina. This fire is located ten miles from Andrews, NC, and is burning on private and Forest Service land. No significant change occurred.

NORTH EAST AREA COMPLEX, Alabama Forestry Commission. This complex of fires is located in northeast Alabama and is being managed under a state area command. Four of the complex's fires were contained: Macon (220 acres), Long Island (800 acres), Menlow (30 acres), and Skyline (2,000 acres). The Hokes fire (380 acres) remains active with 80 structures located within the fire perimeter. The North Long Island fire continues to threaten a major powerline and seven lodges. The National Guard is providing helicopter support with bucket drops.

REDBIRD FALL FIRES, Daniel Boone National Forest. A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Bateman) is working under a unified command with the Kentucky Division of Forestry. This complex of fires involve Clay, Leslie, Perry, Owsley, and Breathitt counties and is nine miles east of Manchester, KY. Assigned resources are providing initial attack support to the Forest. Demobilization of resources is continuing.

TALLADEGA ZONE ABC, National Forests in Alabama. This complex of fires started 11/11 and is located near Anniston, AL. No significant change occurred.

INCIDENT NAME	ST NAME	UNIT NAME	SIZE CTN	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTAL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC	\$\$\$ LOSS	C-T-D
HICKORY RUN	VA	VAS	1000	90	11/23	103	4	6	0	1	70K	
WINDING STAIRS	NC	NCF	800	70	UNK	NR	7	5	3	0	NR	
NORTH EAST AREA	AL	ALS	3790	90	11/30	NR	7	22	1	6	NR	
REDBIRD FALL FI	KY	DBF	15869	95	UNK	266	6	16	2	0	7.3M	
TALLADEGA ZONE	AL	ALF	159	90	11/24	107	2	3	1	0	140K	
HEARD MTN.	VA	VAS	1100	100	---	120	4	5	1	0	71K	

VAS = Virginia Department of Forestry

EASTERN AREA LARGE FIRES:

TEKOA MT., Massachusetts Forest Fire Control. This fire is located near Russell, MA, and is being managed under a unified command consisting of county, rural, and state agencies. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

DUNDERBURG MT., New York State Forest Rangers. This fire is located five miles south of West Point, NY. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

HUCHELBERRY, New York Forest Rangers. This fire is located six miles north of Newburg, NY. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST NAME	UNIT NAME	SIZE CTN	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTAL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC	\$\$\$ LOSS	C-T-D
TEKOA MT.	MA	MAS	100	25	UNK	65	10	0	0	0	0	NR
DUNDERBURG MT.	NY	NYS	200	30	UNK	NR	0	0	0	0	0	NR
HUCHELBERRY	NY	NYS	150	80	UNK	30	0	0	0	0	0	NR

OUTLOOK:

High pressure will continue along the Atlantic seaboard as low pressure gains strength in the central and southern plains. Strong winds are expected to pump moisture northward into the Ohio River Valley today, heralding a chance for rain on the western slopes of the Appalachian Mountains on Saturday. Partly cloudy skies are expected today with temperatures in the upper 50s to mid 60s. Minimum relative humidity will be 30 to 40 percent in Virginia, Kentucky, Tennessee, and North Carolina. South Carolina and Georgia can expect minimum relative humidities in the 45 to 55 percent range. Winds for Kentucky and Tennessee will be out of the south 10 to 20 mph with gusts to 30 mph possible on the ridges late in the day. Southeast to east winds expected elsewhere at 10 to 15 mph.

The Southern California Area will maintain mild temperatures and low relative humidity, with high clouds and morning coastal fog. Temperatures will be in the 50s to mid 60s in the mountains, 60s to 70s in the valleys, and upper 70s in the deserts. Minimum relative humidity will be 12 to 25 percent in the mountains.

FIRE AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	FIRE						0
ALASKA	ACRES						0
NORTHWEST	FIRE						0

NORTHWEST	ACRES							0
CA-NORTH	FIRES							0
CA-NORTH	ACRES							0
CA-SOUTH	FIRES						2	2
CA-SOUTH	ACRES						0	0
NORTHERN	FIRES							0
NORTHERN	ACRES							0
GB-EAST	FIRES							0
GB-EAST	ACRES							0
GB-WEST	FIRES							0
GB-WEST	ACRES							0
SOUTHWEST	FIRES							0
SOUTHWEST	ACRES							0
ROCKY MTN	FIRES							0
ROCKY MTN	ACRES							0
EASTERN	FIRES							0
EASTERN	ACRES							0
SOUTHERN	FIRES				90		9	99
SOUTHERN	ACRES				225		18	243
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	90		11	101
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	225		18	243

FIRE AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	FIRES	2	2	16	2	324	3	349
ALASKA	ACRES	0	1085	1613	5842	205080	3263	216883
NORTHWEST	FIRES	271	430	29	47	1999	1785	4561
NORTHWEST	ACRES	98139	293691	7339	972	99877	107040	607058
CA-NORTH	FIRES	186	80	7	26	3361	1271	4931
CA-NORTH	ACRES	291	75032	4370	5	50423	107075	237196
CA-SOUTH	FIRES	118	320	21	89	2850	925	4323
CA-SOUTH	ACRES	438	9240	1369	19	41887	38265	91218
NORTHERN	FIRE	908	52	29	38	843	884	2754
NORTHERN	ACRES	11050	4921	562	2858	15577	133677	168645
GB-EAST	FIRES	78	1082	2	65	782	1181	3190
GB-EAST	ACRES	728	103168	577	913	153177	53751	312314
GB-WEST	FIRES	19	710	4	16	167	250	1166
GB-WEST	ACRES	8982	501916	1	812	30121	61787	603619
SOUTHWEST	FIRES	1229	192	18	44	789	1866	4138
SOUTHWEST	ACRES	7106	5498	4569	1083	19919	23186	61361
ROCKY MTN	FIRES	348	714	30	68	658	648	2466
ROCKY MTN	ACRES	2189	14704	301	538	103687	16369	137788
EASTERN	FIRES	357		10	63	16753	605	17788
EASTERN	ACRES	14946		18	505	171844	7282	194595
SOUTHERN	FIRES	100		85	1092	32625	1109	35011
SOUTHERN	ACRES	5847		23227	45119	802853	41288	918334
TOTALS	FIRES	3616	3582	251	1550	61151	10527	80677
TOTALS	ACRES	149716	1009255	43946	58666	1694445	592983	3549011

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	FIRE							0
ALASKA	ACRE							0
NORTHWEST	FIRE							0
NORTHWEST	ACRE							0
CA-NORTH	FIRE							0
CA-NORTH	ACRE							0
CA-SOUTH	FIRE							0
CA-SOUTH	ACRE							0
NORTHERN	FIRE							0
NORTHERN	ACRE							0
GB-EAST	FIRE							0
GB-EAST	ACRE							0
GB-WEST	FIRE							0
GB-WEST	ACRE							0
SOUTHWEST	FIRE							0
SOUTHWEST	ACRE							0
ROCKY MTN	FIRE							0
ROCKY MTN	ACRE							0
EASTERN	FIRE							0
EASTERN	ACRE							0
SOUTHERN	FIRE							0
SOUTHERN	ACRE							0
TOTAL	FIRE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	ACRE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	FIRE		1	1		3	1	6
ALASKA	ACRE		5	745		449	1081	2280
NORTHWEST	FIRE	23	102	12		29	489	655
NORTHWEST	ACRE	5621	53920	10826		3226	63442	137035
CA-NORTH	FIRE	20	7	31	13		232	303
CA-NORTH	ACRE	262	160	14743	2581		22300	40046
CA-SOUTH	FIRE	1	2	13	4		72	92
CA-SOUTH	ACRE	5	12	828	347		10485	11677
NORTHERN	FIRE	22	11	190	2	103	420	748
NORTHERN	ACRE	1771	7730	25791	950	6038	32485	74765
GB-EAST	FIRE		22	7	7	48	144	228
GB-EAST	ACRE		19340	2988	1545	3523	35825	63221
GB-WEST	FIRE		14	2	1		2	19
GB-WEST	ACRE		7851	3765	0		182	11798
SOUTHWEST	FIRE	28	37	17	2	2	353	439
SOUTHWEST	ACRE	7910	25117	36260	995	500	80780	151562
ROCKY MTN	FIRE	3	35	121	3	6	72	240
ROCKY MTN	ACRE	3000	11660	15420	303	1057	36197	67637

EASTERN	FIRES	10		78	14	340	163	605
EASTERN	ACRES	8641		27412	1776	48414	9680	95923
SOUTHERN	FIRES	7		221	15	142	979	1364
SOUTHERN	ACRES	718		72323	35183	87959	732211	928394
TOTAL	FIRES	114	231	693	61	673	2927	4699
TOTAL	ACRES	27928	125795	211101	43680	151166	1024668	1584338

WILDLAND FIRE USE (WFU) FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
ALASKA	FIRES							0
ALASKA	ACRES							0
NORTHWEST	FIRES				2		2	4
NORTHWEST	ACRES				1		1	2
CA-NORTH	FIRES							0
CA-NORTH	ACRES							0
CA-SOUTH	FIRES				38		12	50
CA-SOUTH	ACRES				12029		254	12283
NORTHERN	FIRES				16		53	69
NORTHERN	ACRES				3977		52199	56176
GB-EAST	FIRES				2		3	5
GB-EAST	ACRES				610		598	1208
GB-WEST	FIRES	2	33		1		1	37
GB-WEST	ACRES	0	7801		618		1	8420
SOUTHWEST	FIRES				5		24	29
SOUTHWEST	ACRES				2873		8376	11249
ROCKY MTN	FIRES	1	23	1	2		14	41
ROCKY MTN	ACRES	0	2492	48	925		963	4428
EASTERN	FIRES							0
EASTERN	ACRES							0
SOUTHERN	FIRES							0
SOUTHERN	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	3	56	1	66	0	109	235
TOTAL	ACRES	0	10293	48	21033	0	62392	93766

RESOURCE STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

ROCKY MTN		10								2	1
EASTERN		59	22	19	60	9	6			317	104
SOUTHERN											
TOTAL		62	32	26	60	10	6	1	0	326	105

*** THE NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***

distributed by

Center for International Disaster Information
Volunteers in Technical Assistance

web: www.cidi.org

listserv: www.cidi.org/listsub.htm

<http://www.cidi.org/wildfire/fire.htm>

FAQ/Region Designations